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ACA

The first questions are about the Affordable Care Act, sometimes called
“Obamacare.”

1. In general, what is your opinion of the Affordable Care Act?

Favorable ... 26
Unfavorable..........oveeeeeec e 36
NEULTAL ..o 22
Don’t know enough t0 Say .....cccueieviiiiiiieniiieiiicecceee 15
RETUSEA ... 1

2. Do you tend to think what you hear in the news about the ACA is mostly
true, mostly not true, or is it hard to tell?

IMOSEIY TrUE .t 19
MOSEIY NOT TIUE ..eeiiiiiiiiie it 16
Hard to tell ..o 63
RETUSEA ..o 2

3. Do you feel there has been enough information to the public or not
enough information about what is in the law and how it works?

Enough information .......cccceiiiiiiiiii 18
Not enough information ..........cccoooiiiiiiiniiiicccee 57
I'M NOT SUME ..o 23

RETUSEA ..o 2



4. Which comes closest to your view: Since the law passed ...

| have learned a lot about how the law affects me ................. 37
| still don’t know a lot about how the law affects me.............. 60
RETUSEA ..o 3

Y O e 16
N O et e, 82
RETUSEA ..o e e 2

Help YOU. ..o 16
HUIE YOU o 28
Doesn’t affect You .....ooiiiiiiiii 54
REFUSEA ...t 2

7. IF HURT IN Qé: How has it hurt you? AWAITING OPEN END RESPONSES
N=300

8. IF HELPED in Qé: How has it helped you? AWAITING OPEN END
RESPONSES N=167

9. The law is almost 5 years old. Has your opinion of the law changed over
time or not really changed?

Yes, my opinion has changed ...........ccccceoviiiiiiiiiiiciie. 14
No, my opinion has not really changed..........c.c.ccccooiennn. 83
REFUSEA ..ot 3

10.1F YES IN Q9: Has your opinion become more favorable of the law or
more unfavorable of the law? N=154

FaVOrabl e oo 42
UNTavorable . ... e e 58
RETUSEA ..o 1



11.1F UNFAVORABLE IN Q10: Has your opinion become more unfavorable

of the law because... MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED N=88

The news about the law has been negative..........ccccceeevieene. 15
You heard negative comments from people

affected by the law......c.ccooiiiiiii, 38
You became frustrated that you still did not

understand the law..........ccccooiiiiiii 33
Your insurance and health care costs went up...............c........ 65
You lost your insurance plan ..o 12
Your taxes went up to pay forthe law ... 29
People still think it should be repealed so it must be bad ..... 14
Some other reason (SPECIFY )i, 28

Do you think each of these things is part of the law or not, or are you not sure? It
is okay if you are not sure.

Yes, No, not I'm
part of part of not | Refused
the law | the law sure

12. Undocumented immigrants are able to

get receive financial help from the 23 20 55 2

government to buy insurance
13. Low and middle income uninsured

Americans can get tax credits to help 54 7 37 2

pay for health insurance
14. Almost everyone has to have insurance

or else pay a fine in their taxes 75 4 19 2
15. Insurance plans can’t limit how much

they will pay for your care 23 19 56 2
16. Insurance plans can’t deny people

coverage based on pre-existing 64 7 26 2

conditions
17. A government panel helps makes

decisions about patients’ end-of-life care 16 28 53 2
18. People receiving traditional Medicare

had their benefits cut 16 28 53 2
19. Children can stay on their parents’

health insurance plan until the age of 26. 62 6 30 2




Do you think any of these things are happening because of the law?

Yes, No, not
happening | happening
because of | because of | I'm not
the law the law sure Refused
20. Insurance costs are going up for
everyone 49 19 30
21. Your taxes are going up 42 20 36
22. More people are getting health
insurance 60 12 26
23. Small businesses are getting tax
credits to help them offer health 29 17 51

insurance to their employees

24. The government has more
control over the types of care 39 21 38
doctors order

25. Businesses are cutting back on
the hours of their employees so 54 12 32
they do not have to provide
insurance

26. More people are losing their
private health insurance plans 39 22 36

27.1n the first enrollment period, did the law meet its goals for the number of

people expected to enroll in health insurance?

Yes, it met its goals ... 13
No, it did not meet its goals.......ccceevriiiiiiiniiiiicce, 44
I'MN NOT SUME e 41
RETUSEA ..o 2

28.The law passed in 2010 and there were estimates about how much it
would cost. Do you think the government is spending:

Less than what was estimated...............ooovvviiiiiiiieeeeeee 5

More than what was estimated.............c.ooovvveiiiieieeeeee 42
About what was estimated..............ooooviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 10
"M NOT SUIE i 40

RETUSEA ..o e, 2



29.Which comes closest to your point of view about the law?

The health care law is a start but | want to see it

changed so that it works better for more Americans....................... 58
The health care law doesn’t work and should be repealed. ........... 38
RETUSEA .. 4

30.Just to be clear, what would you like Congress to do about the law?

31

Repeal the law and replace it with something else......................... 31
Keep the [aw as it is ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiicc 4
Keep the law but make changes so it works better......................... 46
NO OPINION .. 16
RETUSEA ..ot 2
.As you may have heard, the Supreme Court will soon hear a case called

King vs. Burwell about whether the health care law says a) people in all
states can get tax credits to help buy health insurance, or b) just people in

the 14 states with state-run insurance marketplaces can get tax credits.

Let's say the Supreme Court rules that only people living in the 14 states
with state-based health insurance marketplaces can get federal tax
credits. People in states that use the federal marketplace (healthcare.gov)
would no longer get tax credits to help buy insurance. According to the
Robert Wood Johnson Foundation, that could lead to 8.2 million people
losing their health insurance coverage.

In your opinion, would this situation be:

A good thing because | don’t want government money
going to help pay for other people’s health insurance.................... 31

A bad thing because it's not fair to take away financial
help for people who live in states that use a federal marketplace .. 63
RefUSE ... 6



Abortion

32.Thinking about a different subject, the Supreme Court’s decision in Roe v.
Wade dealt with which of the following issues:

ADOTTION ..t 67
The death penalty ... 1
School desegregation..........ccccovvieiiiiiiiiic e, 3
Environmental protection ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
I'M NOT SUME ..o 25
REFUSEA ...t 2

33.In 1973 the Roe v. Wade decision established a woman'’s constitutional
right to have an abortion. Would you like to see the Supreme Court
overturn its Roe v. Wade decision, or not?

Overturn ROe V. Wade ......ooeeeeeeeeeeee e, 28
Do not overturn Roe v. Wade ......cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 67
RETUSEA ..o 6

34.Which comes closer to your view:

The law says a woman has a right to an abortion.
As long as this is the law, women should have
access to safe and affordable abortion care. .........cccccooeeeii. 62

Even though there is a right to abortion,
we should work to reduce abortions by making

it harder for women t0 aCCess Care ... .ouuvveeeeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeean 32

RETUSEA ..o 6



35.SPLIT A: In general, what is your feeling right now: N=537

Abortion should be legal in almost all cases ...........ccccueeeennnne 28
Abortion should be legal in most cases.........ccccevveieiniiieenne. 18
Abortion should only be legal in cases of rape, abuse, or

if the woman'’s health is at risk .........cccoooiiiiiiiii 34
Abortion should never be legal .......c.cccooiiiniiiiiii 16
RefUSEd ..o 5

36.SPLIT A: Do you feel strongly about your view or not so strongly?, N=537

SETONGIY 1t 76
NOt SO SErONGIY ..eeeiiiiiiiie e 19
REfUSEA ... 4

37.SPLIT A: What is your general feeling about laws around abortion right
now: N=537

We should pass laws to make abortion care

less available to Women ..., 23
We should pass laws to make abortion care

more available to women . .....cooooiiiiii e, 35
INL=Y] 1 =) TR 40
RETUSEA ..o 3

38.SPLIT A: The new Republican-controlled Congress proposed 11
restrictions on abortion in the first 21 days of session this year. Is this
something you support or oppose? N=537

Strongly SUPPOIT ..o 13
Somewhat SUPPOIt.....c.iiiiiiiiic e 26
Somewhat OPPOSE .....cuuiiiiiiiiiiii e 24
Strongly OPPOSE.....cuiiiiiiiiiiiic 31
Refused ..o 6



39.SPLIT B: In general, what is your feeling right now: N=530

Women should have a legal right to safe and accessible

abortion in almost all cases.........coovviiiiiiiiiiiii 37
Women should have a legal right to safe and accessible
abortion iN MOSt CASES ....vviiieeiiiiieeiiie e 16
Women should only have a legal right to abortion if they

were raped, abused, or their health was at risk ...................... 32
Women should not have a legal right to any

kind of @bortion........ccccvviiiiiii e 11
RefUSEd ..o 4

40.SPLIT B: Do you feel strongly about your view or not so strongly? N=530

41.

42.

SETONGIY 1t 77
NOt SO SErONGIY ..eeeiiiiiiiie e 19
REfUSEA ..ot 4

If a close family member or friend told you she decided to have an
abortion, would you give her:

A lot of SUPPOTt ... 42
SOME SUPPOIE ..o 21
Alittle SUPPOIt ..cuiiiiiicc 14
NO SUPPOM . ...eiiiiiiiiii e 19
Refused ..o 4

Have you ever talked with someone about the experience of having an
abortion or the decision to have one?



43.Think about a woman who has decided to have an abortion. How would
you want that experience to be for her? Would you want it to be...

Yes No Refused
a. Comfortable 72 22 6
b. Supportive 73 21 6
c. Without pressure 73 21 5
d. Non-judgmental 74 21 5
e. Affordable 69 26 6
f. Informed by medically-accurate 87 9 4
information
g. Without added burdens 70 24 6

44.Do you think most communities have an abortion provider? Your
impression or best guess is fine.

Yes, MOSt NAVE ONE .....eeeiiiieee e 43
No, Most do NOt have ONe ........coiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 53
RETUSEA ..o 5

45.Right now, 87% of counties in the US do not have an abortion provider. Is
this:

SUIPIISING i 33
NOT SUIPFISING v 47
NEIher ... 17
Refused ... 3

46.Have you heard of a recent trend of states passing laws making it harder
for women to get abortion care?

Yes, I've heard of @ trend ......oeeeoiiiiiiieeeeeee e 34
No, | haven'theard of @ trend.......cooooviiiiiiiiiii e 38
M NOT SUIE e 24
RETUSEA ... 3



In the last three years, states across the country have passed 205 laws
that make it harder for women to get abortion care.

The 205 laws tend to fall into these categories:

* Making women undergo an ultrasound, whether or not the doctor
says it is necessary. In some states, the doctor must describe the
image and display it in front of the woman

* Making doctors give women medically inaccurate information

* Banning abortion at various stages, as early as six weeks

* Clinics that provide abortions must meet new building standards
for new hospitals or else shut down (these laws only apply to
abortion providers; other out-patient surgical centers are exempt)

* Forcing women to make multiple, medically-unnecessary
appointments for care

* Making women go get counseling from health centers that advise
childbirth over abortion

* Making it illegal for insurance plans to cover abortion care

* Making it illegal for Medicaid to cover abortion care, even when
the woman'’s health is at risk

47.What is one word that describes how you feel about this trend?
AWAITING OPEN END RESPONSES

48.Do you feel this new trend that makes it harder for women to get
abortion care is going:

In the right direction .......coooiiiiiiii e 34
In the wrong direCtion..........ccooviiiiiiiiiiieiccc e 60
REfUSEA ..o 7

49.Do you think a male politician or a female politician is more likely to
propose laws making it harder for women to access abortion?

Male politician........ccooiiiiiiiiiii 37
Female politician..........ccccooiiiiiiiiic 7
Both equally ......ccooiii 52
Refused ... 4

10



50.Which elected officials would you most want to hear from on this issue:

WOMEBN. ... 21
BN e 2
Both equally ......ccooiiii 72
RETUSEA ..o 4

51.Let's say a woman has decided to have an abortion. How far would you
want her to drive in order to get abortion care?

010 TO MIIES e 25
TO 10 30 MIlES e 28
30 t0 B0 MILES weveeeieieeee e 17
60 10 TO0 MIIES v 6
100 10 200 MIIES .coiiiiieeeee e 3
200 0rmore MiIles ....ooooiiiiiieeeee e 14
RETUSEA ..o 7

52.According to public health statistics, 1 in 3 women will have an abortion
by the time she is age 45. Is this more than you thought or fewer than you
thought?

More than | thought........cooiiiiiiiiiicc 73
Fewer than [ thought.. ... 22
REfUSEA ...t 5

53.Many women do not talk about having an abortion because they feel
ashamed. Would you want a woman who has had an abortion to feel
shame, or not?

Would want herto feel shame ......oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 26
Would not want her to feel shame......oouvveeeiiieiiiiiei 67
RETUSEA ..o 6
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54.Would you want a close friend or family member to feel she could talk to

55.

56.

57.

you about her experience having an abortion?

Y O e 80
N O et e 16
RETUSEA ..o 5

What kind of impact do you think it would have if women talked more
openly about their experience with abortion?

Positive impact..........ccoeiiiii 41
Negative impact........cccooiiiiiiii 9
NO IMPACE .. 8
I'M NOt sUre ..o 38
Refused ..o 3

SPLIT B: What is your general feeling about laws around abortion right
now: N=530

We should pass laws to make abortion care less available

TO WOMEBN L.t 20
We should pass laws to make abortion care more available

TO WOMEBN L.t 42
ALY 1 =) TR 34
RETUSEA ... 4

SPLIT B: The new Republican-controlled Congress proposed 11
restrictions on abortion in the first 21 days of session this year. Is this
something you support or oppose? N=530

Strongly SUPPOIT c..couviiiiiiiiiiic e 18
Somewhat SUPPOIt.....c.iiiiiiiiiiic e 19
Somewhat OPPOSE .....cuuiiiiiiiiiiii e 24
Strongly OPPOSE.....cuiiiiiiiiiiiiic 32
Refused ..o 7

12



58.Women living in poverty are likely to have Medicaid for health insurance

59.

Vote

60.

coverage. Do you think Medicaid should cover abortion care or not?

Yes, ShoUld COVEN ..o, 48
NO, should NOt COVET ....uniiiiiiiee e, 46
RETUSEA ..o, 6
Do you label yourself as:

PrO-ChOICE ., 32
PrO-l @ e, 26
BOth ., 18
NEITNET e, 21
RETUSEA ..o e, 4

How often would you say you vote:

ATWAYS . 39
Nearly @alWays ..ot 27
Part of the time ... 8
SeIOM e 7
NV e 14
NOT SUME e 3
RETUSEA ... 2
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61.Think back to when President Obama first got elected in 2008. Were you
excited or not excited that the US elected its first black President?

1 - 10 scale
10 — Very excited 20
9 6
8 8
7 7
6 7
5 13
4 3
3 5
2 4
1 - Not at all excited 25
Refused 3
10-6 47
1-5 50
Mean 54

62.1f Hillary Clinton were to be elected in 2016, would you be excited or not
excited that the US elected its first woman President?

1 - 10 scale
10 — Very excited 17
9 7
8 8
7 6
6 7
5 12
4 3
3 4
2 4
1 - Not at all excited 28
Refused 3
10-6 46
1-5 51
Mean 5.2
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Feminism

63.In the past couple years, would you say the issue of feminism is being
talked about:

MOTE OFtEN ..o 35
LeSS OftEN ... 18
ABOUL the SAME ..o 43
RETUSEA ..o 4

64.Do you think that is a:

GOOd thiNG..ieieiieiiiie e 30
Bad thing..coueeeiiiieiie e 15
M NOT SUIE e 51
RETUSEA ..o 4

65.Do you consider yourself a feminist or not?

Y S 18
N O i 52
"M NOT SUIE e 26
RETUSEA ... 4

66.SPLIT A: Do you believe in social, political, legal, and economic equality
of the sexes? N=537

Y e 78
N O i 6
M NOT SUIE e 12
RETUSEA ... 4

67.SPLIT B: Do you believe in equality for women? N=530

Y e 85
N O i 3
M NOT SUIE e 8
RETUSEA ..o 3

15



68.In the past year, have you:

Yes | No | Refused

a) Talked to a friend or family member about 34 62 3

issues related to women’s equality

b) Thought more than you had in the past about 29 68 3

women’s issues that relate to equality

c) Paid more attention than usual to stories in the 32 65 4

news that relate to women'’s equality

69.This question is about financial stability. By that we mean a stable income
and enough resources to support a decent standard of living now and in

70.Do you think there is full equality for women in work, life, and politics or is

/1.

the future. Overall, do you think women have:

Less financial stability than men.......c.cccooiiniiniiie. 48
About the same level of financial stability ..........c.cceceene. 41
More financial stability than men ..........ccoociiii, 7
RETUSE ..o 4

there still work to be done?

Yes, there is full equality right now ... 20
No, there is still work to be done.....coovvveeeiiieiiieee, 76
RETUSEA ..o 4

How important are women'’s issues around equality when it comes to
choosing who you are going to vote for in elections?

Extremely important ... 13
Very important ... 25
Somewhat important...........ccocieoiiiiiiiii 34
Not very important............ccciiiiiiiiiii 14
Not at all important..........ccooiiiiiii 10
Refused ..., 5
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Gender Identity

72.Regardless of your sex, how would you rate yourself on a scale of 0 to 10:

0 - 10 scale

10 — Very feminine 11
9 6

8 11

7 11

6 6

5 15

4 4

3 7

2 9

1 6

0 — Very masculine 10
Refused 4

10-6 45

5 15

0-4 36
Mean 5.2

73.Do you consider yourself transgender?

17



Demographics

Gender
IMLALE e 48
FEMAle .o 52
Age
182 e 21
3044 o 25
A5-59 e 27
B0 - 27
Race/Ethnicity
White, Non-HispanicC.........cccocciiiiiiiiiiiiciicccce 66
Black, non-Hispanic..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiice 12
HIiSPanIC ....cc.ooiiii 15
2+ races, NON-HiSPaNIC .........ccccoviiiiiiiiii 1
Other, non-Hispanic...........cccoviiiiiiiiiiiccee 6
Education
Less than high School.........ccoiiiiiiiiiic 12
High SChool ... 30
Some COllEGE ..ottt 29
College degree +.....ooviiiiieiiieceeee e 29
Income
Less than $40,000 ......oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 32
$40,000-599,999 ..o et 42
$7100,000 OF MOTE eeeeeeeeee e 26
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Marital Status

AV T g g [T 52
Living with @ partner ... 9
Never Married .........ooovviiieeeeee e 24
Separated........cciiiiiiiiii 2
WiIOWED ... 5
DIVOICEA. ...t 8

Employment Status

Working, paid employee ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiii 49
Working, self-employed.......c.cccociiiiiiinii 7
Not working, temporary lay-off/looking..........c.cccccceninninn. 9
Not working, retired........cocceeiiiiiiiiiiiicecce 18
Not working, disabled..........ccccoiiiiii 7
Not working, Other.........cooviiiiiiiiiic e 10
Metro/Non-metro
IMETIO ... 84
NON-METIO ...t 16
Region
NONEAST ... 18
IMIAWEST ... 21
SOULN 1.t 37



